"AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST AMENDING CHAPTER XVI OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ENTITLED SEWER AND WATER"

#2023-11

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Lakehurst, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

16-1.2 Type of Connections

- f. When a request has been made to the Borough, a separate meter to monitor lawn-sprinkling systems will be installed to accurately record water gallonage used by the system.
 - (3) Cost of said meter shall be two hundred dollars (\$200).

Severability.

Each section, subsection, sentence, clause and phrase of this Ordinance is declared to be an independent section, subsection, sentence, clause and phrase, and the finding or holding of any such portion of this Ordinance to be unconstitutional, void, or ineffective for any cause, or reason, shall not affect any other portion of this Ordinance.

Effective date.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.

Hon. Harry Robbins Mayor

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an Ordinance #2023-11 entitled "AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST AMENDING CHAPTER XVI OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ENTITLED SEWER AND WATER" was finally adopted after a public hearing and Council approval at a meeting of the governing body held on the on the fourth day of May, 2023

Maryanne Capasso, RMC Municipal Clerk